**Division of Corporations** 

# https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

gg

NOV -3

P

Ņ

m

#### Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H990000279143)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

-----

····

Division of Corporations : (850)922-4003 Fax Number

From:

Account Name Account Number		FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, 071001002335	INC.
Phone	:	(305) 599-0839	
Fax Number	:	(305)716-0346	

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### SIMBASETECH, LLC.

lofl			• •	11/3/	99 12:13 PM
W. P. Verifyer	uc				
Actino Medg	tronic Fil	ng Menu:	Cosporate Filing	Public Access Help	
Updater Verifye <b>r</b>	····c	Ĺ	4900000744	3	: <u></u> 
Updater	500				
Document Examiner	DUC	Page Cou Estimated	int i Charge \$	- <del>03</del> 5 155.00	
Name 11111 Availability d	99 	Certificat Certified	e of Status Copy	0	

350)407-6013

(850)487-6013 11/03/99 14:20 Fl Dept of State p1 /1

.....



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

November 3, 1999

FAS~T CORP. AGENTS, INC.

'

SUBJECT: SIMBASETECH, LLC REF: W99000025403

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Effective October 1, 1999, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does not require or permit the filing of an "Affidavit of Membership and Capital Contributions." Therefore, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you.

Please delete the affidavit information make sure to leave the signature of the member,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: 999000027914 Letter Number: 299A00053180

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H99000027914 3

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### FOR

### FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I-NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

## SimBaseTech, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> 17170 – 122<sup>nd</sup> Drive North Jupiter, Fl. 33478

#### ARTICLE III - DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: Indefinite

**ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT** 

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the names and addresses of the initial managing members are:

ANGEL M. GARCIA - PRESIDENT 17170 - 122<sup>ND</sup> DRIVE NORTH JUPITER, FL, 33478

AIDA L. GARCIA - GENERAL MANAGER 17170 - 122<sup>ND</sup> DRIVE NORTH JUPITER, FL. 33478

ARTICLE V - ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admission shall be considered by means of an application and a cash contribution all of which shall be agreed by the members at their discretion.

TAL	99		
CRET	NON		
	4	F	
E FLC	РМ	D	
95	<sup>1</sup>		
DA TE	0	r	

## ARTICLE VI -- MEMBERS RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of the President of the limited liability company shall be conferred to the member filling out the position of General Manager who will occupy the Presidence of the Limited Liability Company and in turn shall designate the new General Manager from the remaining members.

g μ P Ņ 0

ature of the President

# ANOEL M. GARCIA - NAME OF SIGNEE

H99000027914 3

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: SimBassTech, LLC. 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ANGEL M. GARCIA 17170 - 122HD DRIVE NORTH JUPITER, FL. 33478

66

2

11

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate I' hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

NGEL M. GARCIA SIGNATURE